

Date: September 10, 2024

To,
Department of Corporate Services,
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street
Mumbai - 400001
Scrip Code: 543333
ISIN: INE290S01011

Dear Sir/ Madam

To, Listing Department, National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai – 400051

Scrip Symbol: CARTRADE

Subject: Intimation under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 - Resignation of Senior Management Personnel

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("**SEBI Listing Regulations**"), we wish to inform that Mr. Vikram Alva, Chief Strategy Officer (designated as Senior Management Personnel), has tendered his resignation from the services of the Company with effective from September 11, 2024.

The detailed disclosure as required under Regulation 30 of the SEBI Listing Regulations read with the SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/ 2023/123 dated July 13, 2023, is attached as **Annexure-I** and A copy of the resignation letter is attached as **Annexure-II**.

You are requested to take note of the same.

Thank You
For CarTrade Tech Limited

Lalbahadur Pal Company Secretary and Compliance officer Mem. No. A40812

Enclosed a/as

CarTrade Tech Limited

Reg. Off. & Corp. Off.: 12th Floor, Vishwaroop IT Park, Sector 30A, Vashi, Navi Mumbai 400705.

W: cartradetech.com | T: +91 22 6739 8888 | E: investor@cartrade.com | CIN: L74900MH2000PLC126237























ANNEXURE - I

Details required under SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details
1	Reason for change viz. resignation, appointment, re appointment, removal, death or otherwise	Resignation of Mr. Vikram Alva, Chief Strategy Officer, a Senior Management Personnel of the Company due to personal reasons.
2	Date of cessation/ <u>appointment/</u> reappointment (as applicable) & term of appointment/re appointment	With effect from September 11, 2024.
3	Brief profile (in case of appointment)	Not Applicable
4	Disclosure of relationships between directors (in case of appointment of a director)	Not Applicable

CarTrade Tech Limited

Reg. Off. & Corp. Off.: 12th Floor, Vishwaroop IT Park, Sector 30A, Vashi, Navi Mumbai 400705.

W: cartradetech.com | T: +91 22 6739 8888 | E: investor@cartrade.com | CIN: L74900MH2000PLC126237























Fwd: Resignation Letter

1 message

From: Vikram Alva

Date:
Subject: Resignation Letter
To: Vinay Sanghi
Cc: Aneesha Menon

Dear Vinay,

I am writing to formally resign from my position at CarTrade Tech due to personal reasons. I kindly request that my last working day be on September 11th, 2024.

I want to express my sincere gratitude for the opportunity to work with you over the past 12+ years. CarTrade Tech has been an integral part of my life, and I am honoured to have been involved in some of the company's most significant milestones, from the launch of CarTrade.com to our IPO.

Thank you once again for your support and leadership throughout my tenure.

Best regards,

Vikram